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제품 사양 및 규격

항목 설명

모델명 MSA1

기자재의 명칭 특정 소출력 무선기기

적합성 평가를 받은 자의 상호 Primax Electronics LTD. 

제조자 / 제조국 Primax Electronics LTD. / 중국

제조년월 제품에 별도표기 (S/N : 5-10번째 년월일 표시)

인증번호 R-CRM-PMX-MMSA1

해당 무선설비는 운용 중 전파혼선 가능성이 있으므로 인명 안전과 관련된 서비스는 
할 수 없습니다.

European Union Notice

[ENGLISH]

Hereby, LG Electronics declares that the radio equipment type PC is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: 

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc# 

For consideration of the user, this device should be installed and operated with a minimum 
distance of 20 cm between the device and the body.

The use of the 5150 – 5350 MHz band is restricted to indoor use only.   
This restriction exists in Spain (ES).

LG Electronics European Shared Service Center B.V 
Krijgsman 1 
1186 DM Amstelveen 
The Netherlands
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[SPANISH]

Por la presente, LG Electronics declara que el tipo de equipo de radio ordenador cumple 
con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad con la 
legislación de la Unión Europea está disponible en el siguiente sitio web: 

http://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc#

Para que el usuario lo tenga en cuenta, este dispositivo se debe instalar y utilizar a una 
distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el dispositivo y el cuerpo.

El uso de la banda de 5150 a 5350 MHz está restringido a uso en interiores. 
Esta restricción se aplica a España (ES).

LG Electronics European Shared Service Center B.V. 
Krijgsman 1 
1186 DM Amstelveen 
Países Bajos

WEEE 

[ENGLISH]

Disposal of your old appliance 

1. This crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that waste electrical and electronic 
products (WEEE) should be disposed of separately from the municipal waste stream. 

2. Old electrical products can contain hazardous substances so correct disposal of your 
old appliance will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment 
and human health. Your old appliance may contain reusable parts that could be used 
to repair other products, and other valuable materials that can be recycled to conserve 
limited resources.

3. You can take your appliance either to the shop where you purchased the product, or 
contact your local government waste office for details of your nearest authorised 
WEEE collection point. For the most up to date information for your country please see 
www.lg.com/global/recycling
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Battery

Pb

[ENGLISH]

Disposal of waste batteries/accumulators

1. This symbol may be combined with chemical symbols for mercury(Hg), cadmium(Cd) or 
lead(Pb) if the battery Contains more that 0.0005% of mercury, 0.002% of cadmium 
or 0.004% of lead.

2. All batteries/accumulators should be disposed separately from the municipal waste 
stream via designated collection facilities appointed by the government or the local 
authorities.

3. The correct disposal of Your old batteries/accumulators will help to prevent potential 
negative consequences for the environment, animal and human health.

4. For more detailed information about disposal of Your old batteries/accumulators, please 
contact Your city office, waste disposal service or the shop where You purchased the 
product. (http://www.lg.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling/
global-network-europe)

USA

FCC Notice (For USA)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user 
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver. 
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 

is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference and (2) this device must 
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accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation 
of the device. Any changes or modifications in construction of this device which are not 
expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority 
to operate the equipment. 

FCC Radio Frequency Interference Requirements (for UNII devices)

High power radars are allocated as primary users of the 5.25 to 5.35 GHz and 5.65 to 5.85 
GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage this device. 
This device cannot be co-located with any other transmitter. 

FCC/IC Radio Frequency Exposure 

The available scientific evidence does not show that any health problems are associated 
with using low power wireless devices. There is no proof, however, that these low power 
wireless devices are absolutely safe. Low power Wireless devices emit low levels of radio 
frequency energy (RF) in the microwave range while being used. Whereas high levels of 
RF can produce health effects (by heating tissue), exposure to low level RF that does not 
produce heating effects causes no known adverse health effects. Many studies of low level 
RF exposures have not found any biological effects. Some studies have suggested that 
some biological effects might occur, but such findings have not been confirmed by additional 
research. This device have been tested and found to comply with FCC/IC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) 
Exposure Guidelines in Supplement C to OET65 and RSS-102 of the IC radio frequency (RF) 
Exposure rules(<1.6W/kg).

Japan
電波法により5 GHz帯は屋内使用に限ります。

1 Wi-Fi この表示のある無線機器は、2.4 GHz帯を使用しています。変調方式と
してDS-SS方式およびOFDM方式を採用し、与干渉距離は40 mです。

2 For Motion remote (Bluetooth) 
この表示のある無線機器は、2.4 GHz帯を使用しています。 
変調方式としてFH-SS方式を採用し、与干渉距離は10 m です。

＜本製品の使用上の注意事項＞

この機器の使用周波数帯では、電子レンジ等の産業・科学・医療用機器のほか
工場の製造ライン等で使用されている移動体識別用の構内無線局（免許を要す
る無線局）及び特定小電力無線局（免許を要しない無線局）並びにアマチュア
無線局（免許を要する無線局）が運用されています。

3 この機器を使用する前に、近くで移動体識別用の構内無線局及び特定小電力
無線局並びにアマチュア無線局が運用されていないことを確認して下さい。
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4 万一、この機器から移動体識別用の構内無線局に対して有害な電波干渉の事
例が発生した場合には、速やかに使用周波数を変更するか又は電波の発射を
停止した上、下記連絡先にご連絡頂き、混信回避のための処置等(例えば、
パーティションの設置など)についてご相談下さい。

5 その他、この機器から移動体識別用の特定小電力無線局あるいはアマチュア
無線局に対して有害な電波干渉の事例が発生した場合など何かお困りのこと
が起きたときは、次の連絡先へお問い合わせ下さい。

この装置は、クラスB 情報技術装置です。この装置は、家庭環境で使用
することを目的としていますが、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信
機に近接して使用されると、受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。
取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。

V C C I - B

LG Electronics Japan（株）カスタマーセンター

0120-813-023
固定電話から 携帯電話･PHSから

IP電話などからフリーダイヤル、ナビダイヤルがご利用いただけない場合は

TEL : 03-5675-7323 FAX : 03-5675-7335

 受付時間 ( 年末年始および当社指定日を除く）09:00~18:00

連絡先 : 

0570-200-980

D16-0296001D17-0057001

Taiwan

警告

如果更换不正確之電池型式會有爆炸的風險 

請依製造商説明書處理用過之電池

警語

使用過度恐傷害視力。

 注意事項

• 使用30分鐘請休息10分鐘。 

• 未滿2歲幼兒不看螢幕、2歲以上每天看螢 幕不要超過1小時。
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[關於具有無線功能 (無線區域網路、藍牙、…)]

根據NCC低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法 規定

1) 第十二條 經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公

司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率

或變更原設計之特性及功能。

2) 第十四條 低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全或干擾合

法通信 : 經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改

善至無干擾時方得繼續使用 。  
前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信 。  
低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫

療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

應避免影響附近雷達系統之操作。

販賣商 : 台灣樂金電器股份有限公司

地址 : 台北巿内湖區基湖路3巷47號6樓

(02) 2627-2788

設備名稱：滑鼠               型號（型式）：MSA1

單元

限用物質及其化學符號

鉛 
(Pb)

汞 
(Hg)

鎘 
(Cd)

六價鉻
(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

印刷電路
板及電子
組件

� ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

滾輪裝置 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

其他及其
配件

� ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1. “○”係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

備考2. “�”係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
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China

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

部件名称

有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr 
(VI))

多溴
联苯
(PBB)

多溴二
苯醚
(PBDE)

鼠标 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

手册(纸档) ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

标签/贴纸 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

○ : 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含
量均在GB/T 26572 规定的限量 要求以下。

× : 表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料
中的含量超出GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。  
标记为X的部品以现在的技术尚不能减少有害
物质。LG电子正在尽最大的努力开发有害物质
减少技术。

“*” 表示为可选件，部品依据不同产品和型号 

所有在中国销售的电子电气产品必须标有环保使用
期限的标识。该标识的环保使用期限是指在正常使
用条件如温度、湿度。

10 5产品
附件10 5 电池






